to the conditions set out herein, the MBU shall receive three thousand dollars 

($3,000) for each full benefit year of waiver, paid monthly to the MBU, over 

the period the University would have paid the premium for such medical and 

dental coverage waived.  Individual coverage waivers shall be one thousand 

one hundred dollars ($1,100) for each full benefit year of waiver, paid 

monthly as above. If an MBU is reinstated into the plan because of a 

qualifying event, the appropriate payment will be prorated.  In making such 

election, the MBU should bear in mind that the ability to re-enroll in the